

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2558/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2009 in CMWP No.
63933/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KANPUR DEVT.AUTH.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL KRISHNA SAXENA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2642 of 2010
SLP(C) NO. 2730 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

It will be open to the petitioner to proceed with
the auction in the concerned schemes but they will be
obliged to leave at least one plot unsold for each
of the petitioners before the High Court.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master