

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2558/2010.

KANPUR DEVT.AUTH.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL KRISHNA SAXENA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

With SLP(C) No. 2642/2010

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) NO. 2730/2010

(With Appln for permission to place addl. Documents on record and
with Prayer for Interim Relief)

Date: 19/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 2642/2010 has appeared.
Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks.
Await service of notice on the remaining Respondents.
List the matters on 20.04.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS