

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2558/2010

KANPUR DEVT.AUTH.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

GOPAL KRISHNA SAXENA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2642 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2730 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varun Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anurag Dubey,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswaran Rao,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

It is submitted that State has filed Vakalatnama
through Mr. Gunnam Venkateswaran Rao, advocate yesterday.
All the respondents granted four weeks time as a last
chance for filing counter affidavit.
List the matter on 2.3.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar