

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2558/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2009 in CMWP No.63933/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KANPUR DEVT.AUTH.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL KRISHNA SAXENA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2642 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2730 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, adv.
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
For Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C)No.2558 of 2010 and SLP(C) NO. 2730 of 2010

These special leave petitions are disposed of in terms of the interim order passed by this Court on February 1, 2010 in the following terms :-

It will be open the petitioner to proceed with the auction in the concerned schemes but they will be obliged to leave at least one plot unsold for each of the petitioners before the High Court.

SLP(C) No.2642 of 2010

In pursuance of the interim order passed by this Court on February 1, 2010, the petitioner-Kanpur Development Authority - intimated respondent no.1 that it had kept in reserve for him Plot No.222, W-2, Juhi Kanpur.

Dr. J.N. Dubey, learned senior advocate appearing for the respondent, states that respondent is willing to accept the aforementioned Plot.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, learned senior advocate appearing for the petitioners, states that the respondent shall be allotted the Plot that has been reserved for him

and shall also be given its possession on payment of the dues, in accordance with law.

This special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of with the direction that the petitioner shall allot to respondent no.1 the aforesaid Plot and put him in its possession on payment of all its lawful dues, if any, as per the Rules.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master