

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2558/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2009 in CMWP No.63933/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KANPUR DEVT.AUTH.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL KRISHNA SAXENA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
For Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abisth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No.3 has been filed in a disposed of SLP(C) No.2558 of 2010 seeking direction to dispose of the said SLP in terms of order dated 26.03.2012 passed in SLP(C) No.2642 of 2010.

Both side agree that SLP(C) No.2558 of 2010 may be disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

Accordingly, we recall the order dated 26.03.2012 passed in SLP(C) No.2558 of 2010 to the extent of the petitioners herein and dispose of this SLP in terms of order dated 26.03.2012 passed in SLP(C) No.2642 of 2010.

In view of the aforesaid, the interlocutory application stands disposed of accordingly.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master